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 ENGLISH  GUARANTEE TERMS AND CONDITIONS / SAFETY

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS warrants to the original purchaser that this product will be free from defects in materials and workmanship under normal 
and correct use for a period of  two (2) years from the date of original purchase. This product will be repaired or if necessary, replaced free of charge if 
it has been proven to be defective within the two(2) year warranty period. The forwarding costs are on the account of the owner; the costs of returning 
the product are on the account of UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS 

This warranty does not cover damage or failures caused by products or services not supplied by UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS, or which result from not 
mounting the product according to manual instructions. This also applies when the product has been modi� ed / repaired by others than UNIVERSAL 
ELECTRONICS or if a fault is the result of accident, misuse, abuse, neglect, mishandling, misapplication, faulty installation, improper maintenance, 
alteration, modi� cations, � re, water, lightning, natural disasters, wrong use or carelessness.

To obtain warranty service during the warranty period contact […], and please note that we need your original purchase receipt so that we may 
establish your eligibility for service. If you have bought this product for purposes which are not related to your trade, business or profession, you may 
have legal rights under your national legislation governing the sale of consumer goods. This guarantee does not a� ect those rights.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS:
• For safety reasons, ensure that the power plug (to mains) is easily accessible (not blocked or covered) so it can be used to disconnect the device. 
• Unplug the product if intended for cleaning. Never try to dismantle the product or push any object inside. May cause short circuit or electric shock.
• Clean the product by wiping with dry slightly damp cloth. This may only be dry-dusted.
• Keep a minimum distance of 5 cm around the product for su�  cient ventilation.
• Check and ensure that the ventilation is not impeded by covering the openings with items such as newspaper, tablecloth, curtain, etc.
• Do not place near open � ame sources, such as lighted candles. 
• To reduce the risk of � re or electric shocks do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture, dripping or splashing.
• Use the product only in moderate climates (not in tropical climates). It is not advisable to place the product in direct sunlight or in extreme weather.
• This product is not intended for use by children.

 DEUTSCH  GARANTIEBEDINGUNGEN UND SICHERHEIT

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS garantiert dem Originalkäufer für den Zeitraum von zwei Jahren, ab dem Datum des Originalkaufs, die Material- und
Mängelfreiheit dieses Produkts bei üblicher und korrekter Benutzung. Dieses Produkt wird kostenlos repariert oder, falls erforderlich, ersetzt,
wenn es sich nachweislich innerhalb der Garantiefrist von zwei (2) Jahren als defekt erwiesen hat. Die Versandkosten gehen zu Lasten des 
Eigentümers, die Kosten für die Rücksendung des Produkts gehen zu Lasten von UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS. Die Garantieabdeckung erstreckt sich 
geographisch auf alle Staaten, in denen wir dieses Produkt anbieten.

Diese Garantie deckt keine Schäden oder Fehler ab, die verursacht sind von Produkten oder Leistungen, die nicht von UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS 
geliefert wurden, oder die daraus resultieren, dass das Produkt nicht gemäß der Bedienungsanweisungen montiert wurde. Dies gilt auch, wenn das 
Produkt von anderen als UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS modi� ziert / repariert wurde, oder wenn ein Defekt die Folge eines Unfalls, Missbrauchs, falscher 
Benutzung, Fahrlässigkeit, falscher Anwendung, falscher Installation, unsachgemäßer Wartung,
Änderung, Feuer, Wasser, Blitzschlag, Naturkatastrophen oder Unachtsamkeit ist.

Bitte nehmen Sie zur Kenntnis, dass Sie uns für den Erhalt der Garantieleistung während der Garantiefrist Ihre Originalkaufquittung vorlegen müssen,
damit wir Ihren Anspruch auf die Leistung überprüfen können. Wenn Sie dieses Produkt nicht für einen Zweck gekauft haben, der mit Ihrem Handel,
Geschäft oder Beruf zusammenhängt, beachten Sie bitte, dass Ihnen möglicherweise gesetzliche Rechte als Verbraucher zustehen, die den
Verkauf der Verbrauchsgüter betre� en. Die Garantie beein� usst diese Rechte nicht.
Wenn Sie diese Garantie in Anspruch nehmen wollen, kontaktieren Sie bitte www.oneforall.com

SICHERHEIT:
• Aus Sicherheitsgründen muss der Netzstecker (am Stromnetz) leicht zugänglich sein (nicht blockiert oder verdeckt), damit das Gerät 

abgeschaltet werden kann.
• Ziehen Sie vor der Reinigung den Stecker aus der Steckdose. Versuchen Sie niemals, das Produkt zu demontieren oder irgendwelche 

Gegenstände in das Gerät zu stecken. Dies kann einen Kurzschluss oder elektrischen Schlag verursachen.
• Reinigen Sie das Produkt, indem Sie es mit einem trockenen bzw. nur leicht benetzten Tuch abwischen. Dieses Produkt darf nur trocken 

gereinigt werden.
• Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass rings um das Gerät zur Sicherstellung einer ausreichenden Belüftung mindestens 5 cm freier Raum bleiben.
• Bitte achten Sie darauf, dass die Belüftungsö� nungen nicht durch Gegenstände wie z. B. Zeitungen, Tischtücher, Vorhänge usw. verdeckt sind.
• Stellen Sie keine o� enen Feuerquellen wie z. B. brennende Kerzen auf das Gerät.
• Setzen Sie das Gerät nicht Regen und Feuchtigkeit, Tropfen und Spritzern aus – es besteht Brand- und Stromschlaggefahr!
• Verwenden Sie das Gerät nur in gemäßigtem, nicht in tropischem Klima.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht geeignet für die unbeaufsichtigte Nutzung durch Kinder.

 FRANÇAIS  CONDITIONS GENERALES DE GARANTIE/ LA SÉCURITÉ

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garantit à l’acheteur initial que ce produit, dans des conditions normales et correctes d’utilisation, sera 
dépourvu de dysfonctionnement matériel et de vice de fabrication pendant une période de deux (2) ans à compter de la date d’achat originale 
du produit. Si, pendant cette période de garantie de deux (2) ans, il devait s’avérer que le produit était défectueux, ce produit sera réparé ou, si 
nécessaire, remplacé gratuitement. Les frais d’expédition seront à la charge du propriétaire ; les frais de réexpédition seront à la charge de UNIVERSAL 
ELECTRONICS.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages ou les dysfonctionnements provoqués par des produits ou par des services non fournis par UNIVERSAL 
ELECTRONICS, ou résultant d’un montage non conforme du produit à ce qui est indiqué dans le manuel d’instructions. Cette règle s’applique 
également si le produit a été réparé et / ou modi� é par d’autres que UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS ou si le dysfonctionnement résulte d’un accident, d’une 
utilisation incorrecte, d’un usage abusif, d’une négligence, d’une mauvaise manipulation, d’une application incorrecte, d’une installation incorrecte, 
d’une maintenance inadaptée, d’une altération, de modi� cations, de dommages provoqués par le feu, par l’eau, par un éclair, par une catastrophe 
naturelle, par une utilisation inadaptée ou par une absence d’entretien.

Pour être en mesure d’obtenir le service de garantie pendant la période de garantie contactez UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS: www.oneforall.com, et 
veuillez noter qu’il nous faut votre bon d’achat (facture) original a� n que nous puissions établir si vous pouvez e� ectivement béné� cier du service de 
la garantie. Si vous avez acheté ce produit sans raison commerciale ni professionnelle, veuillez noter qu’il est possible que la législation de protection 
des consommateurs de votre pays vous donne certains droits. Cette garantie n’a� ectera pas ces droits.

LA SÉCURITÉ:
• Pour des raisons de sécurité, assurez-vous que la � che d'alimentation électrique (secteur) est facilement accessible (qu'elle n'est pas bloquée 

ou couverte) a� n que vous puissiez l'utiliser comme dispositif de déconnexion. 
• Débrancher le produit avant de procéder au nettoyage. N'essayez jamais de démonter le produit ou de pousser un objet à l'intérieur. Sinon, 

vous risqueriez de provoquer un court-circuit ou un choc électrique.
• Nettoyez le produit en l'essuyant avec un chi� on sec et doux qui ne peluche pas, légèrement humide.
• Véri� ez qu'il existe une distance minimale de 5 cm autour de l’appareil pour assurer une ventilation su�  sante.
• Véri� ez que la ventilation n’est pas empêchée par des objets tels que des journaux, des nappes, des rideaux, etc. qui obstruent les ouvertures 

de ventilation.
• Ne placez pas des sources de � ammes nues telles que des bougies allumées sur l’appareil.
• Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou d'électrocution n’exposez pas cet appareil à la pluie, à l’humidité, à un égouttement ou à des 

éclaboussures.
• Utilisez l’appareil seulement sous un climat tempéré (pas sous un climat tropical).
• Ce produit n'est pas destiné à être utilisé par des enfants.

 ESPAÑOL  TÉRMINOS DE LA GARANTÍA/ SEGURIDAD

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garantiza al comprador que este producto estará libre de defectos materiales o de fabricación, al menos 
durante dos (2) años desde la fecha del tique o factura de compra, o del albarán si la entrega es posterior, y en caso de que siempre y cuando se utilice 
de un modo normal y correcto. El producto será reparado o reemplazado en caso necesario gratuitamente si se demuestra que era defectuoso dentro 
del periodo de garantía de dos (2) años. El coste de remitir el producto será a cargo del propietario; el coste de devolvérselo la devolución será a cargo 
de UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL.

Si el comprador goza de la condición de consumidor, habiendo adquirido este producto con propósitos que no estén relacionados con su comercio, 
negocio o profesión, UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS garantiza al comprador que este producto estará libre de defectos materiales o de fabricación, al menos 
durante dos (2) años desde la fecha del tique o factura de compra, o del albarán si la entrega es posterior, y en caso de que se utilice de un modo 
normal y correcto. El producto será reparado, o reemplazado en caso necesario, gratuitamente si se demuestra que era defectuoso dentro del periodo 
de garantía de dos (2) años, sin que el comprador que goce de la condición de consumidor deba abonar ningún coste relativo al envío o devolución del 
producto. Esta garantía no afecta a los derechos legales del consumidor y usuario ante la falta de conformidad de los productos con el contrato.

Esta garantía no cubre daños ni pérdidas causados por productos o servicios no suministrados por UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS o que hayan sido resultado 
de no montar el producto de acuerdo con las instrucciones del manual. Esto se aplica igualmente a los casos en que el producto haya sido modi� cado 
/ reparado por terceros no pertenecientes a UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS o en caso de que el fallo sea resultado de accidente, mal uso, abuso, negligencia, 
manejo o empleo incorrectos, instalación defectuosa, mantenimiento inapropiado, alteración, modi� caciones, incendio, acción del agua, rayo, 
desastres naturales, uso inapropiado o descuido.
Para acceder al servicio de garantía durante el periodo de garantía, tenga por favor en cuenta que necesitamos su recibo de compra original para 
poder establecer su derecho al servicio.
Para acceder al servicio de garantía, póngase en contacto con el distribuidor del que haya adquirido el producto o con el servicio de atención al cliente 
de UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS: www.oneforall.com

SEGURIDAD:
• Por razones de seguridad, asegúrese de que se puede acceder fácilmente al enchufe que esté conectado a la red eléctrica. Es decir, no debe 

estar cubierto ni bloqueado, de modo que se pueda utilizar como dispositivo de desconexión.
• Desconecte el dispositivo antes de limpiarlo. No intente nunca desmontar el dispositivo ni introducir ningún objeto en su interior, podría 

provocar un cortocircuito o una descarga eléctrica.
• Limpie la super� cie del dispositivo con un trapo ligeramente húmedo. Sólo debe quitarle el polvo.
• Asegúrese de dejar una distancia mínima de 5 cm alrededor del aparato para que disfrute de una permitir la ventilación.
• Asegúrese de que la ventilación no se vea impedida cubriendo los ori� cios de ventilación con objetos como periódicos, manteles, cortinas, etc.
• No coloque sobre el aparato objetos con llama expuesta (velas encendidas etc.)
• Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descargas eléctricas, no exponga este aparato a la lluvia, la humedad, goteos o salpicaduras.
• Utilice el aparato únicamente en climas moderados (no en climas tropicales).
• Este producto no ha sido diseñado para ser usado por niños.

 PORTUGUÊS     TERMOS E CONDIÇÕES DA GARANTIA

A UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS INC / ONE FOR ALL garante ao cliente a a protecção deste produto no que respeita a defeitos de fabrico de material, dentro 
de um período de uso correcto e normal de 1 ano a partir da da compra do mesmo produto. Este produto será substituído sem qualquer encargo no 
caso de ter sido comprovada qualquer avaria dentro do período de 1 ano e após o seu retorno ( custos de envio da responsabilidade do consumidor 
) dentro deste mesmo prazo. Os gastos referentes ao envio � carão por conta dos proprietários; os gastos de reenvio recairão sobre a UNIVERSAL 
ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
A presente garantia não contempla danos ou falhos causados por produtos ou serviços que não forem fornecidos ou prestados pela UNIVERSAL 
ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, assim como danos resultantes de uma montagem do produto que não esteja em conformidade com o manual de 
instruções. O mesmo se aplica nos casos em que o produto tiver sido modi� cado / reparado por outros que não a UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR 
ALL, ou se determinado falho é consequência de acidentes, uso indevido, abuso, negligência, manuseamento impróprio, aplicação indevida, instalação 
incorrecta, manutenção imprópria, alterações, modi� cações, incêndio, água, relâmpagos, catástrofes naturais, mau uso ou descuido. 
Para poder usufruir da assistência gratuita durante o período de garantia, tenha em conta que necessitamos do comprovativo de compra, para que 
possamos autorizá-lo a dispor do nosso serviço de assistência. Se você comprou este produto para propósitos que não estejam relacionados ao seu 
negócio ou pro� ssão, por favor, tenha em conta que você pode ter direitos legais baixo a sua legislação nacional que governa a venda de produtos de 
consumidores. Esta garantia não afecta esses direitos.

• Por motivos de segurança, certi� que-se de que a � cha de alimentação (� cha de ligação à corrente eléctrica) se encontra facilmente acessível 
(não está bloqueada ou tapada), de forma a que possa ser utilizada para desligar o dispositivo.

• Por favor certi� que-se de que existe uma distância mínima de 5 cm à volta do aparelho para ventilação su� ciente.
• Por favor certi� que-se que a ventilação não está obstruída pela cobertura dos orifícios de ventilação com itens como jornais, toalhas, cortinas, etc.
• Não coloque fontes de chamas não protegidas, tais como velas acesas, no aparelho.
• Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choques eléctricos não exponha este aparelho a chuva ou humidade, gotejamento ou salpicos.
• Utilize o aparelho apenas em climas moderados (não em climas tropicais).

 ITALIANO  TERMINI E CONDIZIONI DI GARANZIA/ SICUREZZA

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS garantisce all’acquirente originale che questo prodotto sarà privo di difetti di materiale e di realizzazione se sottoposto ad un 
utilizzo normale e corretto per un periodo due (2) anni dalla data del primo acquisto. Questo prodotto sarà riparato o, se necessario, sostituito senza 
alcun addebito se verrà dimostrato essere difettoso entro il periodo di garanzia due (2) anni. I costi di spedizione sono a carico del possessore; i costi di 
restituzione del prodotto sono a carico della UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS.
Questa garanzia non copre danni o guasti causati da altri prodotti o servizi non forniti dalla UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS, o conseguenti ad un montaggio 
del prodotto non conforme a quanto descritto nel manuale di istruzioni. Questo vale anche se il prodotto è stato modi� cato / riparato da altra parte 
diversa da UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS, o se un guasto risulta essere conseguenza di incidente, uso scorretto, abuso, negligenza, maneggiamento 
scorretto, utilizzo scorretto, installazione errata, manutenzione impropria, alterazione, modi� che, incendio, acqua, fulmine, disastri naturali, uso 
sbagliato o incuria.
Per ottenere l’assistenza in garanzia durante il periodo coperto da garanzia contattare UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS: www.oneforall.com. È necessario 
esibire la ricevuta d’acquisto originale, in modo tale da confermare il proprio diritto al servizio. Se ha acquistato questo prodotto per scopi che non si 
riferiscono al suo mestiere, azienda oppure professione,
per favore prenda atto che potrebbe avere diritti legali previsti dalla sua legislazione nazionale che determina la vendita di beni di consumo. Questa 
garanzia non in� uisce su questi diritti.

SICUREZZA:
• Per motivi di sicurezza, veri� care che la spina elettrica (collegata alla presa) sia facilmente accessibile (non bloccata né coperta), in modo da 

poter essere utilizzata come dispositivo di disconnessione.
• Scollegare il prodotto se previsto per la pulizia. Non tentare mai di smontare il prodotto o spingere oggetti all'interno. Può provocare 

cortocircuiti o scosse elettriche.
• Pulire il prodotto stro� nandolo con un panno asciutto leggermente umido. Questo può essere solo spolverato a secco.
• Provvedere ad una su�  ciente ventilazione garantendo una distanza minima di 5 cm intorno all’apparecchio.
• Garantire che la ventilazione non sia impedita dalla copertura delle aperture che la consentono con oggetti quali giornali, tovaglie, tende, ecc.
• Non collocare sull’apparecchio fonti di � amme, come candele accese.
• Per ridurre il rischio di incendio o di scosse elettriche non esporre questo apparecchio alla pioggia o all’umidità, all’azione di gocce o spruzzi.
• Utilizzare l’apparecchio solo con climi moderati (non climi tropicali). 
• Questo prodotto non è destinato all'uso da parte di bambini.

 NEDERLANDS     ALGEMENE GARANTIEVOORWAARDEN EN VEILIGHEID

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS  garandeert de oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product bij normaal en correct gebruik vrij zal zijn van materiaal- en fabricage 
fouten, gedurende een periode van twee (2) jaar vanaf de datum van oorspronkelijke aankoop. Dit product zal kosteloos worden gerepareerd of indien 
nodig vervangen worden, wanneer het binnen de garantieperiode van twee (2) jaar defect blijkt te zijn. De kosten voor het opsturen van het product 
zijn voor rekening van de eigenaar; de kosten voor het terugzenden van het product zijn voor rekening van UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS.
Deze garantie dekt geen schade of storingen veroorzaakt door producten of diensten die niet door UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS zijn geleverd, of die 
een gevolg zijn van het installeren van het product op een andere wijze dan in de handleiding is voorgeschreven. Dit is ook van toepassing indien 
het product is gemodi� ceerd/gerepareerd door anderen dan UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS of indien een defect het gevolg is van een ongeluk, misbruik, 
onjuiste behandeling, verwaarlozing, veronachtzaming, onjuiste toepassing, foutieve installatie, onjuist onderhoud, wijziging, modi� caties, brand, 
water, blikseminslag, natuurrampen, verkeerd gebruik of slordigheid.
Om voor bovenstaande garantie in aanmerking te komen dient u een origineel aankoopbewijs te overleggen en contact op te nemen met uw 
distributeur of UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS : www.oneforall.com. Indien u dit product gekocht heeft voor doeleinden anders dan in uitvoering van uw 
vak, bedrijf of beroep, let er dan op dat u eventueel gebruik kunt maken van het consumentenrecht die, ten aanzien van consumptiegoederen, onder 
uw nationale wetgeving vallen. Deze garantie heeft geen e� ect op die rechten.

VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWING:
• Zorg er veiligheidshalve voor dat de stekker (op het stroomnet) goed toegankelijk is (niet geblokkeerd of bedekt), zodat u hiermee het 

apparaat uit kunt schakelen.
• Wanneer het product gereinigd moet worden, moet eerst de stekker uit het stopcontact getrokken worden. Probeer nooit het product te 

demonteren of een voorwerp naar binnen te duwen aangezien dit kortsluiting of een elektrische schok kan veroorzaken.
• Reinig het product door het af te vegen met een droge, licht vochtige doek. Dit mag alleen droog worden afgestoft.
• Zorg voor een minimale ruimte van 5 cm rondom het apparaat voor voldoende ventilatie.
• Zorg ervoor dat de ventilatie niet wordt belemmerd door de ventilatieopeningen te bedekken met kranten, tafelkleden, gordijnen, enz.
• Plaats geen open vlammen zoals kaarsen bij het apparaat.
• Stel dit apparaat niet bloot aan regen of vocht, druppels of spetters, om de kans op brand of elektrische schokken te verkleinen.
• Gebruik het apparaat alleen in een gematigd klimaat (niet in een tropisch klimaat).
• Dit product is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen.

 DANSK     GARANTIBESTEMMELSER OG BETINGELSER

UNIVERSAL ELETRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garanterer hermed over for den oprindelige køber, at dette produkt ikke bør fremvise materielle eller tekniske 
fejl ved normal og korrekt brug inden for en periode af et (1) år fra den oprindelige købsdato. Produktet erstattes u/b, hvis det har vist sig at være 
defekt inden for garantiperioden på (1) år. Forsendelsesomkostninger er for ejers regning; omkostninger i forbindelse med returforsendelse af 
produktet betales af UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Denne garanti dækker ikke beskadigelse eller fejl, der skyldes produkter eller tjenesteydelser, der ikke er blevet leveret af UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS 
/ ONE FOR ALL, eller som er resultatet af, at produktet ikke er blevet monteret i henhold til instruktionerne i vejledningen. Dette gælder også, 
hvis produktet er blevet ændret / repareret af andre end UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, eller hvis en fejl skyldes uheld, forkert brug, 
misbrug, forsømmelse, forkert håndtering, fejlagtig brug, forkert installation, ukorrekt vedligeholdelse, ændring, modi� kationer, brand, vand, lyn, 
naturkatastrofer, forkert brug eller skødesløshed. 
Hvis. De vil gøre krav på garantien i garantiperioden, skal vi have Deres originale købsnota, så vi kan veri� cere Deres krav på garanti. Hvis du har købt 
dette produkt med et formål der ikke har relation til dit erhverv, forretning eller branche så husk, at du muligvis har legale rettigheder under din 
nationale lovgivnings bestemmelser om salg af forbrugervarer. Denne garanti påvirker ikke disse rettigheder.

• Af sikkerhedshensyn skal du sikre, at der er fri adgang (ikke blokeret eller tildækket) til strømstikket (til stikkontakten), så det kan bruges til 
at afbryde enheden.

• Der skal være en minimal afstand på 5 cm omkring apparatet, så der er tilstrækkelig ventilation.
• Sørg for, ar ventilationen ikke hindres ved at dække ventilationsåbningerne med ting som f.eks. aviser, duge, tæpper e.l.
• Sæt ikke åbne � ammekilder som f.eks. tændte stearinlys på apparatet.
• Udsæt ikke apparatet for dryppende eller sprøjtende regn eller fugt, da det indebærer risiko for brand eller elektrisk stød.
• Brug kun apparatet i moderate klimaer (ikke i tropiske klimaer).

 NORSK     GARANTIBETINGELSER OG VILKÅR

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garanterer dette produktet for materielle og tekniske feil som oppstår ved normal og riktig bruk for en 
periode på 1 år fra kjøpsdato. Produktet vil bli erstattet kostnadsfritt hvis det viser seg å være defekt innen 1 år. Denne garantien gjelder ikke pakning, 
emballasje, batterier, Fraktutgiftene er for eierens regning; kostnadene for returnering av produktet bæres av UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Denne garantien dekker ikke skader eller feil som skyldes produkter eller tjenester som ikke leveres av UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, 
eller som skyldes at produktet ikke er montert i henhold til instruksjonene. Dette gjelder også hvis produktet er modi� sert/reparert av andre 
enn UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL eller hvis en feil skyldes uhell, utilbørlig bruk, misbruk, forsømmelse, feil behandling, gal bruk, feil 
installasjon, utilbørlig vedlikehold, forandring, modi� sering, brann, vann, lynnedslag, naturkatastrofe, bruk eller skjødesløshet. 
For å få service under garantitiden, gjør vi oppmerksom på at vi trenger den originale kvitteringen for å kunne fastslå retten til service. Hvis du har 
kjøpt dette produktet til formål som ikke har relasjon til ditt erhverv, forretning eller bransje, så husk at du kan ha legale rettigheter etter nasjonale 
lovgivnings bestemmelser om salg av forbrukervarer. Denne garanti påvirker ikke disse rettigheter.

• Av sikkerhetsgrunner må du kontrollere at støpselet (til strømuttaket) er lett tilgjengelig (ikke blokkert eller tildekt), slik at det kan brukes 
som frakoblingsenheten.

• Pass på at det er en avstand på minst 5 cm rundt apparatet for å oppnå tilstrekkelig ventilasjon.
• Pass på at ventilasjonen ikke hindres ved at ventilasjonsåpningene tildekkes av gjenstander som aviser, duker, gardiner osv.

• Ikke sett levende lys, slik som tente stearinlys, på apparatet.
• For å redusere faren for elektrisk støt, må apparatet ikke utsettes for regn eller fukt, drypp eller sprut.
• Apparatet må bare brukes i et temperert klima (ikke i tropisk klima).

 SVERIGE     GARANTIREGLER OCH VILLKOR

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL lämnar till köparen ett års garanti från inköpsdatum - att denna produkt är felfri avseende material och 
tillverkning. Om produkten är felaktig under normal användning bytes denna mot en ny utan kostnad för köparen under garanti-tiden. Kostnaderna 
för avsändning tillkommer ägaren och returneringskostnaderna tillkommer UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Den här garantin täcker inte skador eller fel som orsakats av produkter eller tjänster som inte levereras av UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, 
eller som orsakas genom att produkten inte monteras enligt bruksanvisningen. Detta gäller även om produkten modi� eras/repareras av andra än 
UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL eller om ett fel uppstår på grund av olycka, missbruk, vanskötsel, felaktig hantering, felaktigt tillämpande, 
felaktig installation, felaktigt underhåll, ändring, modi� kationer, brand, vatten, blixtnedslag, naturkatastrofer, felaktigt användande eller vårdslöshet. 
För att få rätt till garantiservice under garantiperioden måste originalkvittot kunna uppvisas. Om du har köpt denna produkt för ett syfte som inte är 
besläktad till din bransch, a� ärsverksamhet eller yrke kom ihåg att du kan ha andra nationella lagar som täcker försäljning av konsumentvaror. Denna 
garanti påverkar inte dessa rättigheter.

• Av säkerhetsskäl ser du till att strömkontakten (till elnätet) är lättåtkomlig (inte blockerad eller övertäckt), så att den kan användas till att 
koppla från enheten.

• För tillräcklig ventilation måste man lämna minst 5 cm:s utrymme runt apparaten.
• Se till att ventilationen inte hindras. Täck inte för ventilationsöppningarna med tidningar, dukar, gardiner etc.
• Placera inga öppna lågor, exempelvis tända stearinljus, på apparaten.
• För att minska risken för el-stötar får apparaten inte utsättas för regn eller fukt, dropp eller stänk.
• Använd endast apparaten i tempererade klimatzoner (inte i tropiska klimat).

 SUOMI     TAKUUEHDOT

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL myöntää tuotteen alkuperäiselle ostajalle materiaali- ja valmistusvikoja koskevan takuun yhdeksi (1) 
vuodeksi alkuperäisestä ostopäivästä, edellyttäen että tuotetta käytetään oikein ja normaalilla tavalla. Tuote korjataan tai vaihdetaan tarvittaessa 
toiseen maksutta, jos siinä ilmenee vika yhden (1) vuoden takuuajan kuluessa. Omistaja maksaa tuotteen lähettämisen takuuhuoltoon. 
UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL vastaa tuotteen palautuskuluista. Takuu ei kata vahinkoja tai vikoja, jos niitä aiheuttaneet tuotteet tai 
palvelut on toimittanut joku muu kuin UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL tai jos vahingot tai viat johtuvat siitä, että tuotetta ei ole asennettu 
ohjeiden mukaisesti. Takuu ei myöskään päde, jos joku muu kuin UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL on muuttanut tai korjannut tuotetta 
tai jos vika on seurausta onnettomuudesta, väärinkäytöstä, epäasianmukaisesta käytöstä, laiminlyönnistä, kovakouraisesta käsittelystä, käytöstä 
väärään tarkoitukseen, virheellisestä asennuksesta, virheellisestä kunnossapidosta, muutosten tekemisestä tuotteeseen, tulesta, vedestä, salamasta, 
luonnonmullistuksista, käyttövirheestä tai huolimattomuudesta. 
Takuupalveluiden saaminen takuuaikana edellyttää alkuperäisen ostokuitin esittämistä, jotta oikeus palveluun voidaan todeta. Jos olet hankkinut 
tämän tuotteen tarkoitukseen, joka ei liity kauppaan, liiketoimintaan tai ammattiin, sinulla saattaa olla oikeuksia, jotka perustuvat oman maasi 
kansalliseen kuluttajatuotteita koskevaan lainsäädäntöön. Tämä takuu ei koske näitä oikeuksia.

• Varmista turvallisuussyistä, että (pistorasiaan kytketty) sähköpistoke on helposti käden ulottuvilla (ei esineiden takana tai peitettynä), jotta 
sen avulla voi katkaista virran laitteesta.

• Varmista, että laitteen ympärille jää 5 cm vapaata tilaa ilmanvaihtoa varten.
• Varmista, että ilmanvaihtoaukkojen edessä ei ole sanomalehtiä, pöytäliinoja, verhoja tai muita esineitä, jotka haittaavat ilmanvaihtoa.
• Älä aseta laitteen päälle kynttilöitä tai muita avotulen lähteitä.
• Palo- ja sähköiskuvaaran välttämiseksi suojaa laite sateelta, kosteudelta sekä tippu- ja roiskevedeltä.
• Käytä laitetta vain lauhkealla ilmastovyöhykkeellä, ei tropiikissa.

 Ελληνικά     εγγύηση    

• Για λόγους ασφαλείας, βεβαιωθείτε ότι δεν εμποδίζεται η πρόσβαση στο βύσμα τροφοδοσίας (συνδεδεμένο με παροχή τροφοδοσίας), ώστε να 
είναι δυνατή η αποσύνδεση της συσκευής.

• Φροντίστε να υπάρχει μια ελάχιστη απόσταση 5 εκ. γύρω από τη συσκευή για επαρκή εξαερισμό.
• Βεβαιωθείτε ότι ο εξαερισμός δεν εμποδίζεται από αντικείμενα που καλύπτουν τις εξόδους του εξαερισμού όπως εφημερίδες, τραπεζομάντιλα, 

κουρτίνες, κτλ.  
• Μην τοποθετείτε πάνω στη συσκευή πηγές γυμνής φλόγας, όπως αναμμένα κεριά.
• Για να μειωθεί ο κίνδυνος πυρκαγιάς ή ηλεκτροπληξίας, μην εκθέτετε τη συσκευή σε βροχή ή υγρασία, ή σε σταγόνες ή πιτσιλιές υγρών.
• Χρησιμοποιείτε τη συσκευή μόνο σε ήπια κλίματα (όχι σε τροπικά κλίματα).

 РУССКИЙ  ГАРАНТИЯ КОМПАНИИ

"UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS INC." /ONE FOR ALL на изделие "УНИВЕРСАЛЬНЫЙ" гарантирует первому покупателю, что этот продукт не будет 
содержать дефектов в материалах и отделке при обычном и правильном использовании в течение 1 (одного) года с даты начальной 
покупки. Этот продукт будет бесплатно заменен, если он окажется неисправным в течение 1 (одного) года гарантийного срока. Эта гарантия 
не распространяется на картонные коробки, футляры для переноски, элементы питания, сломанные или поврежденные корпуса или любое 
другое изделие, используемое в связи изделием. Любое дополнительное обязательство, отличное от указанного выше, исключается. 
Обратите внимание на то, что нам необходима квитанция о покупке с тем, чтобы мы могли решать вопрос о возможности обслуживания. В 
том случае, если Вы приобрели данный продукт с намерениями, связанными с Вашим бизнесом, профессиональными потребностями или 
для продажи, пожалуйста, примите к сведению, что необходимо иметь специальное разрешение от государственных органов на продажу 
конечному покупателю. Данная гарантия не является соответствующим разрешением

• В целях безопасности убедитесь, что электророзетка (к электросети) легкодоступна (не заблокирована и не накрыта), чтобы она 
могла быть легко отключена.

• Для обеспечения достаточной вентиляции необходимо установить устройство на расстоянии как минимум 5 см от окружающих 
предметов.

• Удостоверьтесь, что вентиляционные отверстия не перекрыты такими предметами как газеты, скатерти, занавески и др.
• Не помещайте источники открытого огня, например горящие свечи, на устройство.
• Во избежание риска возгорания или электрозамыкания не подвергайте прибор воздействию воды, высокой влажности, избегайте 

попадания капель или брызг.
• Используйте устройство только в условиях умеренного климата (не используйте устройство в условиях тропического климата).

 TÜRKÇE     GARANTI

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, ürünü ilk satın alan kişiye, bu ürünün, satın alma tarihinden itibaren bir (1) yıllık süre içinde normal ve doğru 
kullanımda malzeme ve işçilik hataları içermeyeceğini garanti etmektedir. Bir (1) yıllık garanti süresi içinde arızalı olduğu tespit edildiğinde bu ürün 
onarılacak ya da gerekiyorsa değiştirilecektir. Ürünün gönderilmesi masrafı, ürünün sahibine, geri gönderilmesi masrafı da UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS 
/ ONE FOR ALL'a aittir. 
Bu garanti UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL tarafından sağlanmayan ürünler ya da hizmetlerin neden olduğu ya da ürünün, kılavuzdaki 
talimatlara uygun olarak monte edilmemesinden kaynaklanan hasarları ya da arızaları kapsamamaktadır. Bu kapsam dışı durumu, aynı zamanda 
ürün, UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL dışındaki kişilerce değiştirildiğinde / onarıldığında ya da arıza, bir kaza, yanlış kullanım, kötü kullanım, 
ihmal, yanlış taşıma, yanlış uygulama, hatalı montaj, uygun olmayan bakım, değişiklik, ürün üzerinde oynama, yangın, su, yıldırım çarpması, doğal 
afetler, hatalı kullanım ya da dikkatsizlikten kaynaklandığında da geçerlidir. 
Garanti süresi içinde garanti hizmeti almak için lütfen hizmet almaya hakkınız olduğunu ispatlayacak olan orijinal satın alma belgenize gereksinim 
duyacağımızı unutmayın. Bu ürünü, ticaretiniz, işiniz ya da mesleğinizle ilgili olmayan bir amaç için satın aldıysanız, tüketici mallarının satışıyla ilgili 
ulusal yasalarınıza bağlı yasal haklara sahip olabilirsiniz. Bu garanti, ilgili haklarınızı etkilememektedir.

• Güvenlik nedenleriyle, cihazın elektrik bağlantısının kesilebilmesi için (şebekeye bağlı) � şin kolay erişilebilir olduğundan (üzerinde engel veya 
kapak olmadığından) emin olunuz.

• Yeterli havalandırmanın sağlanması için cihazın etrafından en az 5 cm'lik boşluk bırakın.
• Havalandırma açıklıklarının, gazete, masa örtüsü, perde vs. gibi öğelerle tıkanarak havalandırmanın engellenmediğinden emin olun.
• Cihazın üzerine yanan mum gibi açık alev kaynakları yerleştirmeyin.
• Yangın ya da elektrik çarpması riskini en aza indirmek için bu ürünü yağmura, neme, su sıçramasına ya da damlamasına maruz bırakmayın.
• Cihazı yalnızca ortalama iklimlerde kullanın (tropik iklimlerde değil).

 POLSKI     GWARANCJA

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL gwarantuje pierwotnemu nabywcy, że w produkcie nie wystąpią żadne wady materiałowe ani produkcyjne 
podczas normalnego i prawidłowego użytkowania przez okres jednego (1) roku od daty zakupu. Jeśli w ciągu rocznego (1 rok) okresu gwarancyjnego 
wystąpią wady w produkcie, zostanie on odpowiednio naprawiony lub bezpłatnie wymieniony. Koszty przesyłki pokrywa właściciel; koszty odesłania 
produktu pokrywa � rma UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzeń ani usterek spowodowanych przez produkty lub usługi niedostarczane przez UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / 
ONE FOR ALL, lub wynikłe z instalacji niezgodnej z instrukcją obsługi. Dotyczy to także przypadków, kiedy produkt jest mody� kowany / naprawiany 
przez inne � rmy, niż UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, lub jeśli przyczyną usterki jest wypadek, niewłaściwe użycie, nadużycie, zaniedbanie, 
nieprawidłowa obsługa, niewłaściwe stosowanie, błędna instalacja, nieprawidłowa konserwacja, zmiana, mody� kacje, ogień, woda, błyskawica, 
klęski żywiołowe, nieprawidłowe użytkowanie lub niedbałość. 
Aby skorzystać z serwisu gwarancyjnego w okresie gwarancyjnym, należy posiadać oryginalny dowód zakupu, co umożliwi nam określenie uprawnień 
serwisowych. W razie zakupienia tego produktu do celów niezwiązanych z pracą, działalnością lub zawodem należy pamiętać, że mogą przysługiwać 
prawa w ramach przepisów krajowych regulujących sprzedaż towarów konsumpcyjnych. Niniejsza gwarancja nie narusza tych praw.

• Ze zwględów bezpieczeństwa należy upewnić się, że przewód zasilania (do gniazdka) jest łatwo dostępny (nie jest blokowany lub zasłonięty), 
tak, aby można go było użyć do odłączenia urządzenia.

• Zostawić minimum 5 cm przestrzeni wokół urządzenia, aby zapewnić odpowiednią wentylację.
• Uważać, aby nie blokować wentylacji, przykrywając otwory wentylacyjne gazetą, obrusem, zasłoną, itp.
• Nie stawiać na urządzeniu źródeł odkrytego płomienia, np. zapalonych świeczek.
• Aby zmniejszyć ryzyko pożaru czy porażenia prądem, należy chronić urządzenie przed deszczem, wilgocią, kapaniem i spryskaniem.
• Urządzenia można używać tylko w klimatach umiarkowanych (nie w klimatach tropikalnych).

 ČESKY     ZÁRUKA

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL zaručuje původnímu zákazníkovi, který výrobek zakoupí, že tento výrobek nebude při normálním a správném 
používání obsahovat vady materiálu a zpracování po dobu jednoho (1) roku od data prodeje. Pokud výrobek vykáže vadu v průběhu záruční doby 
jednoho (1) roku, bude bezplatně opraven, nebo - v případě potřeby - vyměněn. Přepravní náklady hradí vlastník, náklady na vrácení výrobku hradí 

společnost UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Záruka nepokrývá poškození či poruchy způsobené výrobky či službami od jiných dodavatelů než společnosti UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR 
ALL, nebo způsobené montáží výrobku, při které nebyly dodrženy pokyny v návodu k používání. Totéž platí v případě, kdy byl výrobek upraven nebo 
opraven jiným subjektem než společností UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, nebo pokud byla porucha způsobena nehodou, nesprávným 
použitím, zneužitím, nedbalostí, hrubým zacházením, chybnou instalací, nesprávnou údržbou, změnou, úpravou, požárem, vodou, bleskem, přírodní 
katastrofou, chybným použitím nebo neopatrností. 
Pokud požaduje zákazník záruční služby v průběhu záruční doby, musí předložit originální doklad o prodeji, aby bylo možné ověřit jeho nárok na 
danou službu. Pokud jste zakoupili tento výrobek pro účely, které nesouvisejí s vaší obchodní činností, podnikáním nebo profesí, můžete mít zákonná 
práva vyplývající z národních právních předpisů upravujících prodej spotřebního zboží. Tato práva nejsou touto zárukou nijak dotčena.

• Z bezpečnostních důvodů se ujistěte, že je síťový kabel snadno přístupný (není blokován ani zakryt) a je s jeho pomocí možné zařízení v 
případě potřeby odpojit.

• Kolem zařízení musí být volný prostor minimálně 5 cm kvůli zajištění dostatečného větrání.
• Větrání nesmí být zabráněno zakrytím větracích otvorů předměty jako jsou noviny, ubrusy, záclony a podobně.
• Na zařízení neumisťujte zdroje otevřeného ohně, například zapálené svíčky.
• Abyste snížili nebezpečí požáru nebo úrazu elektrickým proudem, nevystavujte zařízení dešti nebo vlhkosti a zabraňte jeho polití nebo 

pocákání tekutinou.
• Používejte zařízení pouze v mírném podnebí (nikoli v tropickém podnebí).

 MAGYAR     GARANCIA

A UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garantálja az eredeti vásárló számára, hogy a jelen termék normál és megfelelő használat esetén az eredeti 
vásárlás napjától számított egy (1) évig anyag- és gyártási hibáktól mentes lesz. Ha a termék az egy (1) éves garanciaidő alatt hibásnak bizonyul, 
javítása, illetve szükség esetén a cseréje ingyenes lesz. A terméket a tulajdonosa saját költségén küldi el javításra. A termék visszaküldésének költségei 
a UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL céget terhelik. 
A jelen garancia a nem a UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL által szállított termékek vagy szolgáltatások okozta sérülésekre és hibákra, valamint 
a terméknek nem a kézikönyv útmutatása alapján történő beszereléséből fakadó sérüléseire és hibáira nem terjed ki. Nem érvényes továbbá a 
garancia abban az esetben sem, ha a termék módosítása/javítása nem a UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS/ONE FOR ALL által történt, vagy ha a hiba baleset, 
helytelen vagy rendeltetésellenes használat, hanyagság, rossz bánásmód, helytelen alkalmazás, hibás telepítés, nem megfelelő karbantartás, 
átalakítás, módosítás, tűz, víz, villám, természeti csapások, hibás használat vagy gondatlanság következménye. 
Ha a garanciaidő alatt garanciális szolgáltatást szeretne igénybe venni, ne feledje, hogy a jogosultság megállapításához szükségünk lesz az eredeti 
vásárlási bizonylatra. Ha Ön a terméket kereskedelmi tevékenységéhez, vállalkozásához vagy szakmájához nem kapcsolódó célra vásárolta, akkor 
az országában hatályos, fogyasztási cikkek értékesítését szabályozó törvények jogokat biztosíthatnak Önnek. A jelen garancia nem érinti ezeket a jogokat.

• Biztonsági okokból győződjön meg arról, hogy a tápkábel csatlakozója könnyen hozzáférhető (nincs akadályozva vagy letakarva) és így 
használható a készülék lecsatlakoztatására.

• A készülék körül a megfelelő szellőzés érdekében legalább 5 cm-es helyet kell hagyni.
• Ügyeljen rá, hogy a szellőzőnyílásokat ne fedje el semmilyen tárgy, például újság, asztalterítő, függöny stb., mert ez akadályozhatja a 

szellőzést.
• Ne helyezzen a készülékre nyíltláng-forrást, például égő gyertyát.
• A tűz és az áramütés veszélyének csökkentése érdekében ne tegye ki a készüléket eső vagy nedvesség, illetve csepegő vagy freccsenő folyadék 

hatásának.
• A készüléket mérsékelt (nem trópusi) éghajlatú helyen használja.

 БЪЛГАРСКИ     ГАРАНЦИЯ

Гаранция UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL гарантира на първоначалния купувач, че този продукт няма да има дефекти на материалите 
и изработката при нор-мална и правилна употреба за период от една (1) година от датата на първоначалното закупуване. Този продукт ще 
да бъде поправен или, при необходимост заменен безплатно, ако се докаже,че е дефектен в рамките на гаранционния период от една (1) 
година. Транспортните разходи са за сметка на собственика; разходите за връщането на продукта са за сметка на UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / 
ONE FOR ALL. 
Тази гаранция не покрива щети или повреди, причинени от продукти или услуги, които не се предлагат от UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE 
FOR ALL, или такива вследствие на монтиране, което не е извършено според инструкциите на ръковод ството. Това важи и в случаи, когато 
продуктът е модифициран/поправен с намесата на други страни, различни от UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL или ако повредата е в 
резултат на злополука, неправилна употреба, злоупотреба, небрежност, неправилна експлоатация, неправилно приложение, неправилна 
инсталация, неподходяща поддръжка, нанасяне на промени и модификации, при излагане на огън, вода, мълния, природни бедствия, 
или при невнимание. За да получите сервизно обслужване по време на гаранционния период, моля, отбележете, че ще ни е необходим 
оригиналният касов бон за покупка, с който да се установи дали отгова ряте на критериите за допустимост за обслужване. 
Ако сте закупили този продукт за цели, които не са свързани с вашата дейност, бизнес или професия, моля, не за бравяйте, че вероятно 
имате законови права, определени от вашето национално законодателство в областта на продажбите на потребителски стоки. Настоящата 
гаранция не засяга тези права.

• Официална ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Когато МРЕЖОВИЯТ щепсел се използва като устройство за прекъсване на захранването, устройството за 
прекъсване трябва да може винаги да се задейства бързо. На български това означава: От съображения за безопасност, моля, 
погрижете се щепселът за електрозахранването (от електрическата мрежа) да е лесно достъпен (да не е блокиран или покрит), така 
че да може да се използва за изключване на устройството.

• Моля, осигурете минимално свободно пространство от 5 см около уреда за достатъчно проветрение.
• Моля, погрижете се да няма пречки за проветрението, например поради закриване на вентилационните отвори с предмети като 

вестници, покривки, завеси и др.
• Не поставяйте наблизо източници на открит пламък, като запалени свещи.
• За да намалите опасността от пожар или токови удари, не излагайте уреда на дъжд или влага, капки или пръски течност.
• Използвайте уреда само в умерени климатични условия (не в тропически климатични условия).

 ROMÂNĂ     GARANŢIE

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL garantează cumpărătorului iniţial că acest produs nu va prezenta defecte de fabricare şi ale materialelor în 
condiţiile unei utilizări normale şi corecte pe o perioadă de un (1) an de la data achiziţionării iniţiale. Acest produs va �  reparat sau, dacă este necesar, 
înlocuit gratuit dacă se dovedeşte a �  defect în perioada de garanţie de un (1) an. Costurile de expediere vor �  suportate de proprietar; costurile 
returnării produsului vor �  suportate de UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Această garanţie nu acoperă deteriorările sau defectările cauzate de produse sau servicii care nu sunt furnizate de UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR 
ALL, sau care rezultă în urma montării produsului fără a respecta instrucţiunile din manual. Această prevedere se aplică şi atunci când produsul a fost 
modi� cat / reparat de către alte entităţi în afară de UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL sau dacă defecţiunea este rezultatul accidentelor, utilizării 
incorecte, abuzului, neglijenţei, manipulării incorecte, instalării defectuoase, întreţinerii neadecvate, modi� cării, incendiilor, contactului cu apa, 
descărcărilor electrice, dezastrelor naturale, utilizării greşite sau a neatenţiei. 
Pentru a bene� cia de service pe durata garanţiei, vă rugăm să reţineţi că avem nevoie de chitanţa primită în momentul achiziţiei iniţiale pentru a 
putea stabili eligibilitatea dvs. pentru service. Dacă aţi cumpărat acest produs într-un scop ce nu are legătură cu ocupaţia, afacerea sau profesia dvs., 
vă rugăm să reţineţi că este posibil să aveţi drepturi legale în baza legislaţiei dvs. naţionale ce guvernează vânzarea bunurilor de consum. Această 
garanţie nu afectează respectivele drepturi.

• NOTĂ o� cială: Acolo unde priza REŢELEI de alimentare cu electricitate este utilizată ca dispozitiv de deconectare, dispozitivul de deconectare 
trebuie să � e permanent gata de funcţionare. În termeni mai simpli, aceasta înseamnă că, din raţiuni de securitate, sunteţi rugaţi să vă 
asiguraţi că priza de electricitate (a reţelei de alimentare) este uşor accesibilă (nu este blocată sau acoperită), astfel încât să poată �  utilizată 
pentru deconectarea dispozitivu lui.

• Asiguraţi o distanţă minimă de 5 cm în jurul echipamentului pentru a permite o ventilare su� cientă.
• Asiguraţi-vă că ventilarea nu este obturată prin acoperirea ori� ciilor de ventilaţie cu obiecte cum ar �  ziarele, feţele de masă, draperiile etc.
• Nu poziţionaţi produsul în apropierea unor surse de foc deschise, cum ar �  lumânările aprinse.
• Pentru a reduce riscul de incendiu sau de electrocutare, nu expuneţi echipamentul la ploaie sau umezeală, la scurgeri sau la stropirea cu apă.
• Utilizaţi echipamentul numai în climate moderate (nu în climate tropicale).

 SLOVENSKY     ZÁRUČNÉ PODMIENKY

> SPOLOČNOSŤ UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL zaručuje pôvodnému kupujúcemu, že tento výrobok bude bez chýb materiálu a výrobných 
chýb pri normálnom a správnom používaní počas obdobia jedného (1) roka odo dňa pôvodnej kúpy. Tento výrobok bude bezplatne opravený alebo v 
prípade potreby vymenený, ak sa v rámci jednoročnej (1) záručnej doby preukáže, že je chybný. Náklady na prepravu znáša vlastník; náklady vrátenia 
výrobku znáša spoločnosť UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL.
Táto záruka nepokrýva škodu alebo poruchy spôsobené výrobkami alebo službami nedodanými spoločnosťou UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR 
ALL, alebo ktoré vyplývajú z nepripevnenia výrobku podľa pokynov v návode. To sa vzťahuje taktiež na výrobky, ktoré boli upravené / opravené 
stranami inými, než je spoločnosť UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL alebo ak je porucha spôsobená nehodou, nesprávnym používaním, 
zlým zaobchádzaním, nedbanlivosťou, nesprávnym zaobchádzaním, nesprávnym použitím, chybnou inštaláciou, nesprávnou údržbou, úpravami, 
modi� káciami, požiarom, vodou, bleskom, prírodnými katastrofami, chybným použitím alebo neopatrnosťou. 
Aby ste mali nárok na záručný servis počas záručnej doby, upozorňujeme, že potrebujeme doklad o kúpe, aby sme mohli stanoviť vašu oprávnenosť na 
servis. Ak ste si tento produkt zakúpili na účely, ktoré sa netýkajú vašej živnosti, podnikania alebo profesie, pamätajte na to, že môžete mať zákonné 
práva podľa vašej národnej legislatívy týkajúcej sa predaja spotrebiteľského tovaru. Táto záruka neovplyvňuje tieto práva.

• O� ciálny OZNAM: V prípadoch, kde sa SIEŤOVÁ zástrčka používa na odpájanie zariadenia, má byť toto odpájacie zariadenie vždy prevádzky 
schopné. Inými slovami to znamená, že z bezpečnostných dôvodov zaistite, aby bola sieťová zástrčka (do elektrickej siete) vždy prístupná (aby 
ju nič neblokovalo ani neprikrývalo) pre prípad potreby odpojenia zariadenia.

• Zaistite dostatočný priestor okolo zariadenia – aspoň 5 cm, aby sa zabezpečilo dostatočné vetranie.
• Uistite sa, že vetraniu nebráni prípadné upchatie ventilačných otvorov predmetmi ako noviny, obrusy, záclony a pod.
• Neumiestňujte v blízkosti zdrojov otvoreného ohňa ako napríklad horiace sviečky.
• Aby ste znížili riziko požiaru alebo úrazu elektrickým prúdom, nevystavujte zariadenie dažďu ani vlhkosti a zabráňte kvapkaniu alebo vyliatiu 

kvapaliny naň.
• Zariadenie používajte iba v miernom pásme (nie v tropickom).

 HRVATSKI     JAMSTVO

Jamstvo UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL jamči kupcu da ovaj proizvod nema oštećenja u materijalima i izradi tijekom normalne i pravilne uporabe 
u razdoblju od (1) godine od datuma kupnje. Proizvod će se popraviti ili ako je nužno besplatno zamijeniti ako se dokaže da je neispravan unutar jedne (1) 
godine jamstvenog razdoblja. Troškove otpreme snosi vlasnik; troškove povrata proizvoda snosi UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL. 
Ovo jamstvo ne pokriva štetu ili neispravnosti uzrokovane proizvodima ili uslugama koje nije isporučio UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL, ili koji 
proizilaze uslijed ne pridržavanja korisničkih uputa za ugradnju proizvoda. Ovo se također primijenjuje u slučaju kada je proizvod izmijenio / popravio 
netko drugi a ne UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS / ONE FOR ALL ili ako je neispravnost posljedica nesreće, nepravilne uporabe, zlouporabe, nemara, pogrešne 
primjene, greške u instalaciji, nepravilnog održavanja, rekonstruiranja, preinaka, požara, vode, groma, prirodnih nepogoda, pogrešne uporabe ili nepažnje. 
Da biste ostvarili pravo na servis za vrijeme jamstvenog razdoblja, molimo imajte na umu da trebamo originalnu potvrdu o kupnji kako bi utvrdili vašu 
podobnost za servis. Ako ste kupili ovaj proizvod u svrhu koja se ne tiče vaše djelatnosti, posla ili zanimanja, molimo sjetite se da imate zakonska prava 
pod vašom nacionalnom legislativom koja upravlja prodajom potrošačke robe. Ovo jamstvo ne utječe na ta prava.

• Službena NAPOMENA: Iz sigurnosnih razloga, ako se kao prekidač napajanja koristi NAPONSKA utičnica, prekidač napajanja treba biti stalno 
dostupan; naponska utičnica (priključak napajanja) treba biti lako dostupna (ne blokirana ili pokrivena) kako biste u svakom trenutku mogli 
iskopčati uređaj.

• Sa svake strane uređaja treba postojati slobodan prostor od najmanje 5 cm kako bi se osigurala dostatna ventilacija.
• Ventilaciju ne smijete zapriječiti prekrivanjem ventilacijskih otvora predmetima kao što su novine, stolnjaci, zavjese itd.
• Uređaj nemojte postavljati u blizinu izvora otvorenog plamena kao što su upaljene svijeće.
• Kako biste smanjili opasnost od požara i strujnog udara, uređaj nemojte izlagati kiši ili vlazi, kapljicama vode ili prskanju.
• Uređaj koristite isključivo u umjerenom podneblju (ne u podnebljima s tropskom klimom).

UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS INC./ONE FOR ALL ÂÁÁ˘¿Ù·È ÛÙÔÓ ·Ú È̄Îfi ·ÁÔÚ·ÛÙ‹ fiÙÈ ·˘Ùfi ÙÔ ÚÔ f̊iÓ ‰ÂÓ ÚfiÎÂÈÙ·È Ó· ·ÚÔ˘ÛÈ¿ÛÂÈ ÚÔ‚Ï‹Ì·Ù· ÛÂ Û¯¤ÛË
ÌÂ Ù· ̆ ÏÈÎ¿ Î·È ÙËÓ Î·Ù·ÛÎÂ˘‹ ÙÔ  ̆Î¿Ù  ̂·fi Ê˘ÛÈÔÏÔÁÈÎ¤  ̃Û˘Óı‹ÎÂ  ̃̄ Ú‹ÛË  ̃ÁÈ· ÙËÓ ̄ ÚÔÓÈÎ‹ ÂÚ›Ô‰Ô ÂÓfĩ  (1) ¤ÙÔ˘  ̃·fi ÙËÓ ·Ú È̄Î‹ ËÌÂÚÔÌËÓ›·
·ÁÔÚ¿ .̃ Ô ÚÔ f̊iÓ ı· ÂÈÛÎÂ˘·ÛÙÂ› Î·È ·Ó ̄ ÚÂÈ·ÛÙÂ› ı· ·ÓÙÈÎ·Ù·ÛÙ·ıÂ› ̄ ˆÚ›̃  ̄ Ú¤ˆÛË ·Ó ·Ô‰ÂÈ̄ ÙÂ› fiÙÈ Â›Ó·È ÂÏ·ÙÙˆÌ·ÙÈÎfi Ì¤Û· ÛÙË ‰È¿ÚÎÂÈ· ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË˜
ÙÔ  ̆ÂÓfĩ  (1) ¤ÙÔ˘ .̃ · ÌÂÙ·ÊÔÚÈÎ¿ ¤ÍÔ‰· ı· ‚·Ú‡ÓÔ˘Ó ÙÔÓ Î¿ÙÔ¯Ô. · ¤ÍÔ‰· ÂÈÛÙÚÔÊ‹  ̃‚·Ú‡ÓÔ˘Ó ÙË UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS/ONE FOR ALL.

ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ‰ÂÓ Î·Ï‡ÙÂÈ ̇ ËÌÈ¿ ‹ ÌË ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁ›· Ô  ̆ÚÔÎ·ÏÂ›Ù·È ·fi ÚÔ f̊iÓÙ· ‹ ̆ ËÚÂÛ›Â  ̃Ô  ̆‰ÂÓ ÚÔ¤Ú¯ÔÓÙ·È ·fi ÙË UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS/ONE
FOR ALL, ‹ Ô  ̆ÚÔÎ‡ÙÔ˘Ó ·fi ÌË Î·Ï‹ ÙÔÔı¤ÙËÛË ÙÔ  ̆ÚÔ f̊iÓÙÔ  ̃Û‡ÌÊˆÓ· ÌÂ ÙÈ̃  Ô‰ËÁ›Â  ̃̄ Ú‹ÛÂˆ .̃ ∞˘Ùfi ÈÛ¯‡ÂÈ Â›ÛË  ̃Î·È ÛÙÈ̃  ÂÚÈÙÒÛÂÈ̃  fiÔ˘
ÙÔ ÚÔ f̊iÓ ¤¯ÂÈ ÌÂÙ·ÔÈËıÂ›/ ÂÈÛÎÂ˘·ÛÙÂ› ·fi ¿ÏÏÔ˘  ̃Î·È fī È ·fi ÙË UNIVERSAL ELECTRONICS/ONE FOR ALL ‹ ·Ó ÙÔ Ï¿ıÔ  ̃ÔÊÂ›ÏÂÙ·È ÛÂ ·Ù‡¯ËÌ·,
Î·Î‹ ÌÂÙ·¯Â›ÚÈÛË, ·Ì¤ÏÂÈ·, Î·Î‹ ÂÊ·ÚÌÔÁ‹, Î·Î‹ ÂÁÎ·Ù¿ÛÙ·ÛË, Î·Î‹ ‰È·Ù‹ÚËÛË, ÌÂÙ·ÙÚÔ‹, ÙÚÔÔÔ›ËÛË, ÊˆÙÈ¿, ÓÂÚfi, Ê˘ÛÈÎ¤  ̃Î·Ù·ÛÙÚÔÊ¤ ,̃ Î·Î‹
¯Ú‹ÛË ‹ ·ÚÔÛÂÍ›·.

°È· Ó· ·ÔÎÙ‹ÛÂÙÂ ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË service ÁÈ· ÙË ‰È¿ÚÎÂÈ· ÙË  ̃ÂÚÈfi‰Ô  ̆ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ,̃ ·Ú·Î·ÏÒ ¤¯ÂÙÂ ̆ ’ fi„ÈÓ Û·  ̃fiÙÈ ̄ ÚÂÈ¿˙ÂÙ·È Ó· ¤¯ÂÙÂ ÙËÓ ·fi‰ÂÈÍË ·ÁÔÚ¿˜
ÁÈ· Ó· ¤¯ÂÙÂ ‰ÈÎ·›̂ Ì· service. ∞Ó ¤¯ÂÙÂ ·ÁÔÚ¿ÛÂÈ ·˘Ùfi ÙÔ ÚÔ f̊iÓ ÁÈ· ÏfiÁÔ˘  ̃Ô  ̆‰ÂÓ Û˘Ó¿‰Ô˘Ó ÌÂ ÙËÓ ÂÌÔÚÈÎ‹ Û·  ̃‰Ú·ÛÙËÚÈfiÙËÙ · ‹ ÂÈ‰ÈÎfiÙËÙ·,
·Ú·Î·ÏÒ Ó· ı˘Ì¿ÛÙÂ fiÙÈ ÌÔÚÂ› Ó· ¤¯ÂÙÂ ÓÔÌÈÎ¿ ‰ÈÎ·ÈÒÌ·Ù· ‚¿ÛÂÈ ÙË  ̃ÓÔÌÔıÂÛ›·  ̃Ô  ̆ÈÛ¯‡ÂÈ ÛÙË ̄ ÒÚ· Û·  ̃ÁÈ· ÙËÓ ÒÏËÛË Î·Ù·Ó·ÏˆÙÈÎÒÓ ·Á·ıÒÓ.
ÂÁÁ‡ËÛË ·˘Ù‹ ‰ÂÓ ÂËÚÂ¿˙ÂÈ ·˘Ù¿ Ù· ‰ÈÎ·ÈÒÌ·Ù·.
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For detailed instructions on how to perform a channel scan, 
please see the manual provided with your TV.
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FINISH
WWW.ONEFORALL.COM/TIPS-AND-TRICKS

UK Hereby, Universal Electronics BV declares  
 that the radio equipment type SV9143 is in 
 compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The  
 full text of the EU declaration of conformity  
 is available at the following internet  
 address: http://www.oneforall.com/  
 doc_sv9143
DE  Hiermit erklärt Universal Electronics BV, dass
 der Funkanlagentyp SV9143 der Richtlinie  
 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige  
 Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter  
 der folgenden      Internetadresse verfügbar:  
 http:www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143
FR  Le soussigné, Universal Electronics BV, déclare 

que l'équipement radioélectrique du type 
SV9143 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/
UE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE 
de conformité est disponible à l'adresse 
internet suivante: http://www.oneforall.com/
doc_sv9143

ES  Por la presente, Universal Electronics BV 
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico 
SV9143 es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/
UE. El texto completo de la declaración UE de 
conformidad está disponible en la dirección 
Internet siguiente http://www.oneforall.com/
doc_sv9143

PT  O(a) abaixo assinado(a) Universal Electronics 
BV declara que o presente tipo de equipa-
mento de rádio SV9143 está em conformidade 
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da 
declaração de conformidade está disponível 
no seguinte endereço de Internet: http://
www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

IT   Il fabbricante, Universal Electronics BV, dichiara 
che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio SV9143 
è conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE 
è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: 
http://www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

NL  Hierbij verklaar ik, Universal Electronics BV, 
dat het type radioapparatuur SV9143 conform 
is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring 
kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende 
internetadres: http://www.oneforall.com/
doc_sv9143

DK  Hermed erklærer Universal Electronics 
BV, at radioudstyrstypen SV9143 er i 
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. 
EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde 
tekst kan � ndes på følgende internetadresse: 
http://www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

NO  Herved erklærer Universal Electronics BV, 
at radioutstyrstypen SV9143 er i samsvar 
med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fulle teksten 
til EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig 
på følgende internettadresse: http://www.
oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

SE  Härmed försäkrar Universal Electronics BV 
att denna typ av radioutrustning SV9143 
överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/
EU. Den fullständiga texten till EU-försäkran 
om överensstämmelse � nns på följande 
webbadress: http://www.oneforall.com/
doc_sv9143

FI   Universal Electronics BV vakuuttaa, että 
  radiolaitetyyppi SV9143 on direktiivin  

2014/53/EU mukainen. EU vaatimusten  
mukaisuusvakuutuksen täysimittainen teksti 

 on saatavilla seuraavassa internetosoitteessa:  
 http://www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143
GR  Με την παρούσα ο/η Universal Electronics 

BV, δηλώνει ότι ο ραδιοεξοπλισμός SV9143 
πληροί την οδηγία 2014/53/ΕΕ. Το πλήρες 
κείμενο της δήλωσης συμμόρφωσης ΕΕ 
διατίθεται στην ακόλουθη ιστοσελίδα στο 
διαδίκτυο: http://www.oneforall.com/
doc_sv9143

TK   Burada Universal Electronics BV, SV9143 adlı 
radio cihazının 2014/53/EU direkti� ne uygun 
olduğunu beyan etmektedir. İlgili Avrupa 
birliği deklarasyonunun tam metnine şu 
adresten ulaşılabilir; http://www.oneforall.
com/doc_sv9143

PO  Universal Electronics BV niniejszym oświadc-
za, że typ urządzenia radiowego SV9143 jest 
zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE. Pełny tekst 
deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod 
następującym adresem internetowym: http://
www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

CZ  Tímto Universal Electronics BV prohlašuje, že 
typ rádiového zařízení SV9143 je v souladu 
se směrnicí 2014/53/EU. Úplné znění EU 
prohlášení o shodě je k dispozici na této 
internetové adrese: http://www.oneforall.
com/doc_sv9143

HU  Universal Electronics BV igazolja, hogy a 
SV9143 típusú rádióberendezés megfelel a 
2014/53/EU irányelvnek. Az EU-megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozat teljes szövege elérhető a 
következő internetes címen: http://www.
oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

BG  С настоящото Universal Electronics BV 
декларира, че този тип радиосъоръжение 
SV9143 е в съответствие с Директива 
2014/53/ЕС. Цялостният текст на ЕС 
декларацията за съответствие може да се 
намери на следния интернет адрес: http://
www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

RO  Prin prezenta, Universal Electronics BV declară 
că tipul de echipamente radio SV9143 este în 
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul 
integral al declarației UE de conformitate 
este disponibil la următoarea adresă internet 
http://www.oneforall.com/doc_sv9143

SK  Universal Electronics BV týmto vyhlasuje, 
že rádiové zariadenie typu SV9143 je v 
súlade so smernicou 2014/53/EÚ. Úplné EÚ 
vyhlásenie o zhode je k dispozícii na tejto 
internetovej adrese: http://www.oneforall.
com/doc_sv9143

CR  Universal Electronics BV ovime izjavljuje da 
je radijska oprema tipa SV9143 u skladu s 
Direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cjeloviti tekst EU 
izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sljedećoj 
internetskoj adresi: http://www.oneforall.
com/doc_sv9143

TURN THE ANTENNA SLIGHTLY FOR BETTER SIGNAL STRENGTH
OR RECEPTION QUALITY    -   www.oneforall.com/support/antennas

 facebook.com/ @oneforall.worldwide linkedin.com/ youtube.com/
 oneforallworldwide  company/one-for-all-worldwide/  user/oneforallproducts 

Connect with us

POSITION THE ANTENNA:3 
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Active Digital Antenna

Power adapter UK
Model: HS0501000B
Input voltage: 100-240 V
Input AC frequency: 50/60 Hz
Output voltage: 5.0 VDC
Output current: 1.0A
Output power: 5.0W
Average active e�  ciency: 74.48 %
No-load power consumption: 0.059W

  Class II equipment. Adapter enclosure is 
double insulated. Risk of electric shock,
do NOT open !

Power adapter EU
Model: HS0501000V
Input voltage: 100-240 V
Input AC frequency: 50/60 Hz
Output voltage: 5.0 VDC
Output current: 1.0A
Output power: 5.0W
Average active e�  ciency: 74.48 %
No-load power consumption: 0.059W

  Class II equipment. Adapter enclosure is 
double insulated. Risk of electric shock,
do NOT open !

Active Digital Antenna
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Active Digital Antenna

GB: To completely remove power from the antenna, disconnect the power adaptor from
the power socket.

DE: Um die Antenne vollständig von der Stromversorgung zu trennen, entfernen Sie das Netzteil
aus der Steckdose.

FR: Pour couper complètement l'alimentation de votre antenne, veuillez débrancher le câble
alimenté secteur de la prise d'alimentation.

IT : Per rimuovere completamente l'alimentazione dall'antenna, scollegare l'alimentatore dalla presa 
di corrente.

ES: Para extraer completamente la alimentación de la antena, desconecte el cable de alimentación
de la toma de corriente.
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1   Richten Sie Ihre Antenne in Richtung des nächstgelegenen Senders,
 um den besten Empfang und die meisten Kanäle zu empfangen

2   Den nahegelegensten Sender fi nden Sie unter: 
www.ofa.com/antenna

3   Um eine bessere Signalstärke und / oder -qualität zu erhalten, positionieren 
 Sie die Antenne an verschiedenen Stellen, zum Beispiel in Fensternähe  
4   Für eine bessere Signalstärke und / oder -qualität, können Sie 

 die Antenne auch in verschiedene Richtungen drehen
5   Ein Video zum Aufstellen Ihrer Antenne fi nden Sie unter: 

www.oneforall.com/support/antennas

1   Pointez votre antenne en direction de l’émetteur le plus 
  proche pour avoir une meilleure réception et recevoir la plupart 
 des chaines possibles

2   Pour savoir la localisation de l’émetteur le plus proche, 
 merci de vérifi er le lien suivant: www.ofa.com/antenna

3   Pour renforcer le signal et / ou avoir une meilleur qualité du 
 signal, essayez un emplacement diff érent, par exemple 
 près d’une fenêtre

4   Pour renforcer le signal et / ou avoir une meilleur qualité du signal, 
 vous devrez peut-être tourner légèrement l’antenne

5   Apprenez comment confi gurer votre antenne TV via la vidéo 
 dans le lien suivant: www.oneforall.com/support/antennas

1   Dirija su antena en dirección del transmisor mas cercano para la mejor 
 recepción y asi captar la mayor parte de canales posibles

2   Para verifi car donde esta el transmisor mas cercano por 
 favor vea: www.ofa.com/antenna

3   Para mejorar la intensidad de la señal y/o calidad, pruebe en una 
 ubicación diferente, por ejemplo cerca de una ventana.

4   Para mejorar la intensidad de la seña y/o calidad, es posible que 
 tenga que girar la antena ligeramente.

5   Aprenda a confi gurar su antena TV movie: 
www.oneforall.com/support/antennas

1  Puntare l’antenna nella direzione del trasmettitore piu’ vicino 
 per una migliore ricezione e piu’ canali possibili.

2  Per i trasmettitori vicini si prega di 
 controllare:  www.ofa.com/antenna

3   Per una migliore potenza di segnale e/o qualita’ si provi un luogo 
 diff erente, per esempio vicino ad una fi nestra.
4  Per una migliore potenza di segnale e/o qualita’ potrebbe 

 essere necessario ruotare leggermente l’antenna.
5   Filmato Scopri Come Impostare La Tua Antenna TV: 

www.oneforall.com/support/antennas

DE

FR

ES

IT

For the best reception

1       Point your antenna in the direction of
the nearest transmitter for best reception
and most channels possible

2   For closest transmitter, check:
www.ofa.com/antenna

3  For better signal strength and/or quality, try a 
 diff erent location, for example near a window

4   For better signal strength and/or quality,
turn the antenna slightly

5  Learn how to set up your TV antenna movie:
www.oneforall.com/support/antennas
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www.oneforall.com/assistantapp

Download the FREE
antenna setup App

GB Frequency range
DE Frequenzbereich
FR Gamme de fréqunces
IT Gamma di frequenza
ES Gama de frecuencia

UHF : 470-694 MHz
VHF : 174-230 MHz
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